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FINAL TEAM STANDINGS

. Ithaca

. Delaware Valley
. Augsburg

. John Carroll

. Central lowa

. Montclair State
. Cortland

Wartburg

. Buena Vista
. Kean

Trenton
Brockport

Wisc. Whitewater
Wisc. Stevens Point

Chicago

Ohio Northern
Rhode Island
Baldwin-Wallace
Oswego

St. Lawrence
Coe

Case Reserve
Upper Iowa
Kings

Luther
Wittenberg
Mount Union
Cornell

Carroll

St. Thomas
Norwich
Albany
Gallaudet
Wash. & Lee
New York Univ.
Millikin
Oneonta

Wisc. Platteville
Simpson

Coast Guard
Elizabethtown

72.50
64.50
61.50
59.00
56.00
51.50
42.50
42.50
33.00
29.00
27.00
23.75
22.50
22.50
22.50
22.25
20.75
20.00
17.50
16.50
16.00
15.50
14.50
14.00
14.00
12.50
12.00
11.50
11.50
11.00
10.50
10.00

8.50

8.50

6.50

6.25

6.00

6.00

6.00

4.50

4.50

40.
41.
42,

46.

52.
53.

Rutgers-Newark
Carthage
Augustana
Glassboro
Lycoming
Muskingum
Olivet
Wabash
Wheaton
Concordia-Moorehead
Heidelberg

RIT

Thiel

Allegheny
Carroll

Hunter

Illinois

Loras

MIT

Plymouth
Potsdam
Rose-Hulman
Rut.-Camden
St. John
USMMA
Western New Eng.
Wisc.-Oshkosh
Wesleyan
Widener

York

3.50
3.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



(5) Chris Hoffman - Central

Hoffrnan, 15-9

Marshall Mundt- Augustana

(4) Brian Darling - Oswego

Phillip Martinez - Ryt. Camden

offman, 3-2

Eric Ciha - Platewile

(1) Joe Dasti - Kean

Sal Jaraface - Thiel

Jason O Brien - St. Thomas

Steve Rivera - Trenton

Dast, 5-4

Joe Dasti, Kean, 4-3

118 lbs.

S
Fy

(8) Stan Motyka - Kings

/

/

Bret Moews - Coe = 1

(7) Mark Riggs - Whitewater

Ciha, fall 3:35
iha, 10-9
asti, 3-2
Dasti, 7-5
.Steve Mitola - Albany
Rivera, 5-3
Motyka, 5-4

McClenahan, 14-3

Matt McClenahan - NYU

Im:n:m;a_

(2) Scott Martin - Rhode lle

Martin, 21-8

NCAA.

DIVISION I

WRESTLING
CHAMPIONSHIPS

1-9-8:9

Jobn Carroll University

Martin, 4-4 OT CII

Mitch Hegland - Augusburg

Mike Powell - Wanburg

Jim Metzger - Heidelberg

Powell, 14-2

Jordan, 6-5

{3) Dave Jordan - Byena Vista

(6) Troy Monks - Cortland

Jordan, 4-3

Dave Jordan, Buena Vista, 1

Dave Jordan, Buena Vista

CHAMPION 2.1

s e

Monks, 6-0

Treaver Humphrey {Widener
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126 lbs.

Randy Cleary - Plymouth

Gerber, 4-3

4) Tim Gerber - Elizabethtown

Zagorski, 6-1

- Brockport

5) David Regina - Oneonta

Kenny Johnson - Cormnell

Zagorskd, 3-2

Pete Gonzalez, Montclair State, 12-5

(1) Pete Gonzalez - Montclair

Gonzalez, fall 1:15

Gonzalez, fall 1:46

Beck, 17-4 NgAﬂ

(8) Dave Falleni - Mount Union

Chad Beck - Central IVISI
Beck, 6-3 D ONII
Brian Allen - Rhodelsle Pete Gonzalez, Montclair
Fall, 3:34
CHAMPION
Earl Ruckdashel - Platteville
WRESTLING
Menne, 9-4 CHAMPIONSHIPS
(Z1 Tim Menne - St. Thomas ]'9‘8‘9
Menne, 5-4 Johun Carroll Univermity

Scott Smith - Rut. -Newark

[2) Pete Havek - John Carroll

Hayek. default

Mike Mackowiak - BJlillikcn

Pete Hayek, John Carroil. 3-2

Brian Hart - RIT

Chesmore, 9-2

6) Kurt Chesmore -|Buena Vista

Lamson, 6-4

(3) Joel Lamson - Ithaca

Lamson, 102 |
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Stan Rhodes - John Carroll

R hodes, 6-3

(4) Jeff Bakken - Bupna Vista

134 1bs.

Bob Berceau, Wisc.-Stevens Point, 6-2 (0OT)

(3) Tim Cotter - [thaca

Cotter, 5-3

Berceau, 9-2
Joe Helfert - Oneonta
Berceau, fall 5:48
(5] Bob Berceau - Stevens Point
Berceau. 9-3
Paul Coats - Olivet
8) Keith Peavey - Brockport
Peavey, 15-0
Phil Fuhr - Augustana
Delzell, fall 3:14
Rick Delzell - Coe
Beatty, fall 1:44
(1) John Beatty - Augsburg
Beat 14-2
Frank Genova - Kean
Beatty, fall 3:43
Jerry Ackerman - Wartburg
Armondo Nardone - Montclair
Bishop, 5-1
(2) Kevin Bishop - St. Lawrence
Bishop, 11-3
Donathan, 7-6
Wendel Donathen - Wittenberg
Donathan, 4-2
{71 Bob Mokrynchulc - Del Valley
e cStravic, 6-1
T.J. McStravic - Glassboro
Chris Cuffari - Trenton
Cuffad, 12-4
Brad Rogers - Ohio Northern |
C uffard, 7-6
(6) Scott Schwartz - MIT
C uffari, 6-4

NCAA,

DIVISION II

WRESTLING
CHAMPIONSHIPS

1-9-8-9

John Carroll Unversity

Chris Cuffari, Trenton State,

Bob Berceau, Stevens Point

CHAMPION
2-0 (OT)

7-4

Bob Carrigan - Chicpgo
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(5) Todd Hibbs - Mount Union

Hibbs, 5-2

Doug Logan - Chicafo

(4) Brian Read - St. Lawrence

Bill Malin - Albany
Jason Albaugh - Wabash

Reed, 9-6

Hibbs, 2-0

(8) Chris Chicchelly - Coe

Venuto, 9-6

Rich Venuto - Trent

John Karpinskd - Coast Guard

Tim Fader - Augustana

Fader, 9-6

Smith, 22-8

Smith, 20-4

(1) Shaun Smith - [Jelaware Valley

Jim O'Neill - Oswego

(2) Ron Gross - Ithaca

Cross, fall 4:55

Dean Bolte - Luther

Cross, fall 6:18

Nelson Colley - ﬁﬁkport
nger, 11-3

Gross, 14-5

e s o . e g

(7) Todd Enger - St.[Thomas

(3) Mike Collica - John Carroll

Dave Steele - York

iCollica, 21-9

Collica, 7-4

142 1bs.

Shaun Smith, Delaware Valley, TF 6:23

NCAA

DIVISION I

WRESTLING
CHAMPIONSHIPS

John Carroll University

Ron Gross, [thaca, 15-4

iIShaun Smith, Delaware Vall.
13-5

CHAMPION

Mike Northcutt - Cohcordia

Ken Hoff - Montcalir

Bogash, 11-3

Bogash, 7-5

(6) Jim Bogash - Upper lowa
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Nichols, fall 2:48

Donny Wichmann - Augsburg

Steve Weers - Central

weers, 4-3

4] Marty Nichols - thaca

Nichols, 13-1
Kirk Siegler - Augusfana
Dave Kuhl -Kings

Weers, 12-9

Nick Zupan - §t. La

(1) Karl Monaco - Montclair

Monaco, fall 3:58

yTENnCce

{8) Mickey Best - Wheaton

Ed Fogartv - St. Thomas

Ben Fielding - Thiel

Monaco, 13-6

Fogarty, 7-1

Charles Hammack - Gallaudet

|(2) Shawn Voight - Cornell

Hammack, 1-0 OT

Mike Wade - Oswego

Hammack, 7-3

Chris Zogby - Albany

Shawn O’'Meara - Trenton

Young, 4-3

(3) Dave Zariczny -

Cortland

(6) Sandy Womack

Zariczny, 1-1 OT CD

Zariczny, 2-1 OTj

- Mount Union

Matt Morin - Rose H

Womack, 10-1

h1lman

Karl Monaco, Montclair, 6-4

150 Ibs.

NCAA.

DIVISION I

WRESTLING
CHAMPIONSHIPS

1-9-8-9

John Carroll University

Dave Zaricznv, Cortland

Karl Monaco, Montclair
9-2

CHAMPION

10-1
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158 1bs.

Mark Ambrose, Delaware Valley, 11-0

ax Acker - Wheaton

Stewart, 9-5

{4) Scott Miller - Case Reserve
Miller, 21-7
Tom Gleason - St [awrence
bchmutz. 2-0
Frank Schmutz - Glassboro
Picozzi, 4-1
(5) Bob Llorca- Whitewater
Picozd, fall 3:03
Mike Picozzi - Montclair
Picozzi, 14-1 |
Matt Broderick - loras |
Mike Spading - Cornell
lJAmyot, 8-6
Steve Amyot - Oswego
Yengo. 12-6
(8) Sean Yengo - Co#Lland
Ambrose, 7-4
(1) Mark Ambrose - Del. Valley
brose, fall 1:33
Jon Murray - [llinois
Ambrose, 17-4
Joe Tuminelli - ton
(7) Toselli Silvestri - Gallaudet
Silvestri, 2-0 OT
Steve Larson - Concordia ‘
Caristen, 14.2
Scott Carlsten - Rhode Isle
Kretlow, 10-1
(2) Matt Kretlow - Augusburg
Kretlow, 5-3
John Pavlin - Albany
i [ce 11-7
Paul Ice - Muskjnglﬂn
Dennis Markou - Hunter
Capella, 10-6
Ken Copella - Brockport
Beeman, 14-7
(6) Tom Beeman - Lgther
Stewart, 8-3

NCAA.

DIVISION I

WRESTLING
CHAMPIONSHIPS

1-9-8-9

Johin Carroil Unrversity

Eric Stewart, Central lowa

Mark Ambrose, Del. Valley

6-2

CHAMPION

(3) Eric Stewart - Central

7-6
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Jeff Voss - Wartburg

Chip Halverson - Concordia

Joe Stutting - Central

Kevin Kennedy - Hunter

167 lbs.

(7) Scott Brown - Mount Union

Bran Bos - Buena Vista

Adam Marciniak - Brockport

Marciniak, 11-10

(3) Dale Massop - St} Thomas

Chris Campion - Oshkosh
Whitters, 6-2
(5] Joe Whitters - Cde
Whitters, 8-2
L) Mike Yanagik - Cortland
Yanosik, 5-1
oss, 5-1
Joe Schmidt, John Carroll 8-
Rob McCauley - Kean
Jones, 7-5
(8) Greg Jones - Albjny
Schmidt, 12-2
Stuuting, 3-2 '
Schmidt, 2:26 L
(1} Joe Schmidt - J Carroll Randy Worrell, Del. Valley
6-3
CHAMPION
Matt Opacity - Trenton
Brown, 2-0 OT WRESTLING
CHAMPIONSHIPS
rown, 10-6 .I i 9 g 8 ‘ 9
John Carroll Univarsity
Worrell, 6-3
Shan Ha - Montclair
Worrell, 7-4
(2) Randy Worrell - Del. Valley
L Randy Worrell, Delaware Vallgy
8-5
(61 Tom Rainwville - Norwich
Rainville, 7-4
|Steve Wilderson - Wheaton
Rainville, 11-0
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4) Kevin Higgins - Baldwin-Wallace

Scott Donaldson - Carroll

(1) Wayne Ebanks - Oneonta

Mike Nuzum - Coast Guard

{2) Dan Bieller - Ithaca

Perer Wang - Chicago

177 1bs.

Rob Minick - Cornell

Hanchin, 7-0

Higgins. 5-3.
Shaun Van Vark - Central
Higgins, 15-13
Higgins. 7-2
Kevin Higgins. Baldwin-Wallace, 4-1
1Steve Henig - Trenton
DiBernardo, 7-3
8) Carl DiBernardo|- John Carroll
DiBernardo, 7-1
uzum, 13-12 NQAA.
Thein, 3-1 RIEICHHT Kevin Higgins
Baldwin-Wallace, 4-3
Don Thein - St. Thojnas
CHAMPION
Troy Hauser - Whitewater
WRESTLING
Bedller, 12-4 ﬁ_ﬁg;%&ﬁ;
Bieller, 7-4 Jotun Carroll University
Beiller, 7-2 OT
(7) Bill Finkle - Rut.-Newark
Finkle, 13-0
Chris Roberts - Albgny
Dan Belller, [thaca
7-4
(3) Jack Denholm - Wartburg
Denholm, 8-5
Todd Silvestri - Galljudet
Hanchin, 6-3

ase Reserve

(6) Greg Hanchin -
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Dave Vinson - Potsdam

Caldwell, 7-2

(1) Mike Fusilli - [thaca

[aVi

Voi

(3) Larry Danko - Kings

Danko, 16-2

lJack Withstanley - Frenton

6) Rich Redfoot - Wash. & Lee

Redfoot, 14-6

Redfoot, 3-3 OT

Scott Vega - Montcl3

lir

190 lbs.

(4) Rick Caldwell - Juena Vista
Caldwell, 6-3
Brian Quick - Brockport
Mahoney, 7-3
5) Tom Mahoney - Millikin
| Mike Fusilli Tthaca (1-11 OT €D
IMark Meyer - Coe
b chlitz, 8-2
(8) Kevin Schlitz - Awgsburg
Fusilli, 7-3
Fusilli, 10-4 NCAA.
DIVISION I
Rich Kaliszewsid - lleghany s o o1 Dean Gavin, Wartburg
3-2
CHAMPION
Bart Randolph - Heidelberg
WRESTLING
(2) Dean Gavin - W4rtburg John Carroll University
Gavin, 8-5
(7) Mike Charlton - Wesleyan
Weinthal, 2-2 OT [CD
[Ben Weinthal - NYU
L Dean Gavin, Wartburg |
8-4
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Randy Cotton - Ithaca

(5) Scott Dierks - C

Dierks, 2-0

htral

John Brigham - Norwich

{4) Chester Graub:

Brigham, 5-4

per - Augsburg

(8) Tom Fve - Luther

Steve Spencer - Trerjton

Fve, 5-2

Andre Dunlap - Brockport

Darrin Gartner - Thiel

Dunlap, fall 7:59

Dierks. 10-2

Buhner, fall 4:51

Scott Dierks, Central, 4-2

Buhner, 6-0

(7) Chris Ervin - Wabash

mﬁm@e&o

Macal, 7-2

Tim Macal - Upper lowa

Macal, 5-2

(2) Dean McDavitt

Macal, 7-5

Meyer, 4-3

Randy Meyer - Whi

Pwater

IChris Brown - USMMA

Cameron, TF 4:01

Ohio Northern

(6) Vince Cameron -

Ed Dupuy - Kean

Cameron, 10-5

NCAA.

DIVISION I

HVY

Vince Cameron
Ohio Northern, 5-2, OT

WRESTLING
CHAMPIONSHIPS

1-9-8:9

john Carroll Unversity

Vince Cameron, Ohio Norther]

{3) Bob Bentz - Cart}

Bentz, fall 4:58

hage

10-1

CHAMPION
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